
General $1,552,409

Capital Outlay $3,120,055

Special Education $85,210

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.430

Capital Outlay $2.197

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,158,328

$105,223

$130,398

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,393,949Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $267,605,759

Owner Occupied $550,529,567

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $179,269,396

Total $997,404,722

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

15.0

28.6%

61.9

$54,502Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 577.303

9-12 260.995

603.367

273.740

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 838.298 877.107

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 880

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 46

District Dropout Rate 3.1%

% Special Needs Students* 15.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 18.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

62

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 195

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 880

Educational Funds $10,819

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 886.88

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

40

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.8

21.0

19.8

21.6

21.1

140

2023-2024 Profile of Canton School District 41-1

Home County: Lincoln

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

800 N Main St, Canton, SD  57013

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,320

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $480,460

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $4,317,142

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$1,325,237

$25,759

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $841

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $431,918

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $3,524,274

County $26,503

State $3,337,541

Federal $592,440

Total $7,480,757

$2,130,889

$0

$0

$303,925

$1,525,976

$0

$235,621

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,434,814 $1,761,597

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$488,733

$873,614

$500,371

$3,862

$35,112

$0

$69,545

$0

$0

$0

$543,410

$41,061

$253,552

$112,975

$67,937

$0

$473,607

$0

$0

$398,704

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$221,655 $2,112 $0

$0 $29,037 $0

$924,787 $261,793 $0

Salary Property Other

$4,211,455

$0

$0

$362,365

$555,451

$142,786

$0

$350,376

$32,321

$0

$0

$0

$0

$253,138

$987,003

$0

$0

$104,667

$233,087

$46,661

$0

$114,836

$4,673

$0

$0

$0

$0

$29,475

$295,858

$25,759

$0

$265,546

$47,448

$21,001

$0

$475,084

$517,384

$425,041

$0

$841

$0

$112,561

$546,141

$0

$0

$42,620

$6,734

$12,119

$0

$107,171

$83,475

$16,116

$0

$0

$0

$77,804

$0

$0

$0

$2,032

$0

$0

$29,037

$139,022

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$628

$0

$0

$165

$143,868

$1,200

$0

$91

$0

$4,834

$0

$0

$1,023,870

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Canton School District 41-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$391,663 $442,129

$7,762,922 $1,380,773 $1,785,460Total Expenditures

$5,907,892 $1,520,402 $2,186,522 $892,180 $170,091 $1,174,656


