as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Canton School District 41-1

800 N Main St, Canton, SD 57013

Home County: Lincoln Area in Square Miles: 195

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	880
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	880
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	886.88
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	46
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	140
% Special Needs Students*	15.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	18.6%
District Dropout Rate	3.1%
District Attendance Rate	95.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.0
Number of Graduates	62

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

\$54,502
15.0
28.6%
61.9
1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

` '	
English	19.8
Math	21.0
Reading	21.8
Science	21.6
Composite Score	21.1
Number Tested	40

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,320

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	577.303	603.367
9-12	260.995	273.740
Total	838.298	877.107

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,819

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$3,393,949
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$130,398
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$105,223
General Aid	\$3,158,328

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$997,404,722
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$179,269,396
Owner Occupied	\$550,529,567
Agricultural	\$267,605,759

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,552,409
Capital Outlay	\$3,120,055
Special Education	\$85,210
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$2.197
Bond Redemption	\$0.430

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$3,524,274	\$2,130,889	\$1,525,976	Impact Aid	
ounty	\$26,503	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
tate	\$3,337,541	\$0	\$235,621	Capital Projects	
deral	\$592,440	\$303,925	\$0	Food Service	
Γotal	\$7,480,757	\$2,434,814	\$1,761,597	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$4,317,142	\$398,704	\$1,325,237
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$25,759
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$488,733	\$35,112	\$253,552
Administration Services	\$873,614	\$0	\$112,975
Fiscal Services	\$221,655	\$2,112	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$29,037	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$924,787	\$261,793	\$0
Transportation Services	\$500,371	\$69,545	\$67,937
Other Support Services	\$3,862	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$841	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$543,410	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$431,918	\$41,061	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$7,762,922	\$1,380,773	\$1,785,460

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$4,211,455	\$987,003	\$295,858	\$546,141	\$0	\$628
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$25,759	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$362,365	\$104,667	\$265,546	\$42,620	\$2,032	\$165
Administration Services	\$555,451	\$233,087	\$47,448	\$6,734	\$0	\$143,868
Fiscal Services	\$142,786	\$46,661	\$21,001	\$12,119	\$0	\$1,200
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$29,037	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$350,376	\$114,836	\$475,084	\$107,171	\$139,022	\$91
Transportation Services	\$32,321	\$4,673	\$517,384	\$83,475	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$425,041	\$16,116	\$0	\$4,834
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$841	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,023,870
Co-Curricular	\$253,138	\$29,475	\$112,561	\$77,804	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,907,892	\$1,520,402	\$2,186,522	\$892,180	\$170,091	\$1,174,656

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.